
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 130
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.02.2023


ANGANWADI WORKERS/HELPERS


*130.  SHRI JAYANT SINHA:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Anganwadi Helpers in Hazaribagh and Ramgarh districts of

Jharkhand;

(b) the total number of Anganwadis along with number of Anganwadi Workers

(AWW) in the said districts; and

(c) the total number of Anganwadis having only AWW in the said districts?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) to (c) Statement laid on the table of the House.


****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) TO (C) OF LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.130 TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.02.2023 ASKED BY SHRI
JAYANT SINHA REGARDING ‘ANGANWADI WORKERS/HELPERS’

(a) & (b) As informed by the State Government of Jharkhand, number of Anganwadi Centres (AWCs), number of Anganwadi Workers (AWWs)/Anganwadi Helpers (AWHs)
(sanctioned & In-position) in Hazaribag and Ramgarh districts of Jharkhand is as under:


Name of
District

 No. of AWCs No. of AWWs No. of AWHs

Sanctioned In-position Sanctioned In-position

Hazaribagh 1770 1770 1751 1694 1674

Ramgarh 1042 1042 1034 1001 987


(c) As on date, 96 AWCs in Hazaribag district and 55 AWCs in Ramgarh district are functioning with AWW only.

*******

